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Installation Instructions

Record your model number:
Noter le numéro de modèle:
Anote su número de modelo:

Français, page 4
Español, página 6

Shower Arms



Thank You for Choosing KALLISTA

Need help? Contact our Customer Care Center.

• 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)
• Service parts: visit the product page at kallista.com
• Care and cleaning: kallista.com/resources/product-care
• Patents: kohlercompany.com/patents

Warranty

This product is covered under the KALLISTA® Five-Year Limited Warranty, found at kallista.com/resources/warranty.
For a hardcopy of warranty terms, contact the Customer Service Department.

Tools and Materials

Before You Begin

The product shown may differ from your actual product. The installation steps still apply.

Follow all local plumbing and building codes.

Turn OFF the water supply.

READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

1653312-2-A 2 Kallista

http://kallista.com
http://kallista.com/resources/product-care
https://www.kohlercompany.com/patents
http://kallista.com/resources/warranty


1. Install the Shower Arm

Shower Ell (Wall)

Escutcheon (Not Provided)

Shower Arm

Showerhead
(Not Provided)

Apply thread
sealant tape.

Shower Ell
(Ceiling)Escutcheon

(Not Provided)

Shower Arm

CAUTION: Risk of product damage. To avoid plugging the showerhead spray outlets, use thread sealant tape on
the shower arm threads. Do not use thread sealant compound.

NOTE: The showerhead and escutcheon are not provided.

Remove the temporary nipple from the shower ell.

Slide the escutcheon onto the end of the shower arm that will be closest to the wall/ceiling.

Apply thread sealant tape to the shower arm threads closest to the wall/ceiling.

Thread the shower arm into the shower ell.

Carefully tighten the shower arm with a clean strap wrench.

With the showerhead OFF, turn ON the water to flush out the system.

Check connections for leaks. Repair as needed.

Turn OFF the water.

Install the showerhead according to the showerhead manufacturer’s instructions.
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Instructions d'installation
Bras de douche

Merci d'avoir choisi KALLISTA

Besoin d’aide? Appeler notre centre de services à la clientèle.

• 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)
• Pièces de rechange : visiter la page du produit sur le site kallista.com.
• Entretien et nettoyage : kallista.com/resources/product-care
• Brevets : kohlercompany.com/patents

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert sous la garantie limitée de cinq ans de KALLISTA®, fournie sur le site
kallista.com/resources/warranty. Pour obtenir une copie imprimée des termes de la garantie, s'adresser au centre de
services à la clientèle.

Outils et matériel

Avant de commencer

Le produit illustré peut différer du produit actuel. Les étapes d'installation s'appliquent tout de même.

Respecter tous les codes de plomberie et du bâtiment locaux.

Couper l'alimentation en eau.

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Installer le bras de douche

Shower Ell (Wall)

Escutcheon (Not Provided)

Shower Arm

Showerhead
(Not Provided)

Apply thread
sealant tape.

Shower Ell
(Ceiling)Escutcheon

(Not Provided)

Shower Arm

ATTENTION : Risque d’endommagement du produit. Pour éviter de boucher les orifices de sortie de
pulvérisation de la pomme de douche, utiliser du ruban d’étanchéité pour filets sur les filets du bras de douche. Ne
pas utiliser des composés d’étanchéité pour filets.

REMARQUE : La pomme de douche et la rosace ne sont pas fournies.

Retirer le mamelon temporaire du coude de la douche.

Glisser la rosace sur l’extrémité du bras de douche qui sera le plus proche du mur/plafond.

Appliquer du ruban d'étanchéité pour filets sur les filets du bras de douche les plus proches du mur/plafond.

Enfiler le bras de la douche dans le coude de la douche.

Serrer délicatement le bras de douche avec une clé à courroie propre.

Avec la pomme de douche retirée, ouvrir l’eau pour purger le système.

Inspecter les raccords pour y rechercher des fuites éventuelles. Réparer au besoin.

Couper l'eau.

Installer la pomme de douche conformément aux instructions du fabricant de la pomme de douche.
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Instrucciones de instalación
Brazos de ducha

Gracias por elegir productos KALLISTA

¿Necesita ayuda? Comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente.

• 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)
• Piezas de repuesto: Visite la página del producto en kallista.com
• Cuidado y limpieza: kallista.com/resources/product-care
• Patentes: kohlercompany.com/patents

Garantía

A este producto lo cubre la garantía limitada de cinco años de KALLISTA®, que puede consultarse en
kallista.com/resources/warranty. Si lo desea, solicite al Centro de Atención al Cliente una copia impresa de los términos
de la garantía.

Herramientas y materiales

Antes de comenzar

El producto ilustrado puede diferir del producto que usted haya adquirido. Los pasos de instalación siguen siendo
válidos.

Cumpla todos los códigos locales de plomería y construcción.

Cierre el suministro de agua.

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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1. Instale el brazo de ducha

Shower Ell (Wall)

Escutcheon (Not Provided)

Shower Arm

Showerhead
(Not Provided)

Apply thread
sealant tape.

Shower Ell
(Ceiling)Escutcheon

(Not Provided)

Shower Arm

PRECAUCIÓN: Riesgo de ocasionar daños al producto. Para evitar que se tapen las salidas de rocío del cabezal de
ducha, use cinta selladora de roscas en las roscas del brazo de ducha. No use compuesto sellador de roscas.

NOTA: No se incluye el cabezal de ducha ni el chapetón.

Retire el niple provisional del codo de la ducha.

Introduzca el chapetón en el extremo del brazo de ducha más cercano a la pared o al techo.

Aplique cinta selladora de roscas a las roscas del brazo de ducha más cercanas a la pared o al techo.

Enrosque el brazo de ducha al codo de la ducha.

Con cuidado apriete el brazo de ducha con una llave de apriete de correa limpia.

Con el cabezal de ducha desmontado, deje correr agua por el sistema hasta que se enjuague y vacíe.

Verifique que las conexiones no tengan fugas. Haga las reparaciones necesarias.

Cierre el agua.

Instale el cabezal de ducha de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante del cabezal de ducha.
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